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Department and Position. 

THE NEW ZEALAND G~ETTE. 

SOALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION-continued. 

! Yearly Rate of Pay.

1

1 Annual 

i Mlninu1m.1Maximu~. cre~~ts. 
Department and Position. 

1623 

Yearly Rate of Pay. Annual 
-···-······ ----- ·--- In-

Mlnimum,IMaximum. crements. 

PUBLIC w ORKS-continued. 

Bricklayers 
Carpenter Foremen-

I £ ! £ II 

185 · 
£ PuBLIO w ORKS-continued. 

Storekeepers 
Storekeepers' Assistants 

- --1:0 I 2:0-i--~~ -

140 j 180 ! IO 
! st Grade (in large shops) 
2nd Grade (in small shops) 

Carpenters and Joiners-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Carpenters 
Chainmen

Head .. 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Chimney-sweeps 
Drsinlayers (licensed) 
Electricians-

Foremen 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Engine-drivers, Locomotive 
Engineers' Assistants 
Firemen, Locomotive 
Foreman Concreter 
Foremen (not being tradesmen) 
Gangers .. 
Gardeners-

Head .. 
1st Grade 
2nd Gra.de 
3rd Grade 
4th Grade 
Junior-

Age last birthday, 16 years 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Guards .. 
Handymen. (See Labourers.) 
Hello-printers . . . . . . 
Instructing-Warder (same as Overseer).! 
Inspectors of Works 
Labourers-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Line Foreman 
Lineman 
Locksmiths 
Navvy-driver . . . . . . 
Operating Engineers, Lake Coleridge-

Second 
Third .. 
Fourth 
Fifth .. 
Sixth .. 
Seventh 

Overseers-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 
(Other Overseers at any point 

between £170 and £210.) 
Painter Foremen-

1st Grade (in large shops) 
2nd Grade (in small shops) 

Painters-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Platelayer Foremen 
Platelayers. (See La bourars.) 
Plumber Foremen-

1st Grade (in large shops) 
2nd Grade (in small shops) 
Registered 
Unregistered 

Quarry Foreman 
Road Foremen 
Sign writers 
Stonema,,ons 

200 
195 

185 

165 
145 
125 
130 
150 

195 
185 
156 
160 

140 
170 
140 
150 

185 
165 
150 

125 

145 

140 

260 

145 
135 
220 

155 
12/* 

260 
250 
220 
200 
190 
180 

240 

195 
175 

165 
155 
165 

200 
195 
185 

150 
150 
170 

220 
200 

190 
180 
170 

175 I 

160 
140 
160 
160 

210 
190 I 
180 ' 
180 
180 
150 
180 
160 
165 

200 
180 
160 
146 
140 

60 
72 
84 
96 

108 
156 

175 

300 

160 
140 
240 
208 
170 

12/6* 

280 
270 
250 
220 
210 
200 

250 
235 
220 

210 
190 

170 
160 
175 

240 
200 
190 
180 
175 
175 
180 
185 

5 
5 

5 

5 
5 
5 
5 
5 

5 
5 
5 
5 

5 
5 
5 
5 

5 
5 
5 

5 

5and 6 

5 

IO 

5 
5 

IO 

5 

10 
10 
10 
10 
IO 
10 

10 . 

5 
5 

5 
5 
5 

5 
5 
5 

5 
5 
5 

Storemen (same as Storekeepers' Assist-
ants). 

Superintendent, Addington Substation 
Surface men 
Timekeepers 
Timekeepers and Storemen .. 
Tracers-

1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 

Wood-turners and Machinists 
: Workers not otherwise specified (not 

less than current award rates or 
other ruling rates if no award is 
in existence. The scale may be 
ra.ised slightly or the annual in
crements varied according to local 
conditions). 

TOURIST AND HEALTH RESOR'fS, 

Workers not otherwise specified-
(N ot less than current award rates 

or other ruling rates if no award 
is in existence. The scale may 
be raised slightly or the annual 
increments varied according to 
local conditions.) 

Assistant (female) 
Assistant Managers of Hostelst 
Bath-attendants (married couple)-

Male .. 
Female 

Bath-attendants (male) 
!st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 
Junior 

: Bath-attendants (fomalo)
lst Grade 
2nd Grade 
Junior 

Bath Mechanics 
Caretakers

Whakarewarewa 
Little Barrier Island 
Model Pa, Whakarewarewa 

, Carpenter Foremen-
1st Grade (in large shops) 
2nd Grade (in small shops) 

, Carpenters and Joiners-
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Carpenters 
; Carters (same scale as Labourers). 

Electric Linemen-
1st G,:ade 
2nd Grade 

, Electricians
Foremen 
!st Grade 
2nd Grade 

Gardeners-
Head .. 
1st Grade 
2nd Grade 
3rd Grade 
4th Grade 
Junior-

Age last birthday, 16 years 
17 
18 
19 ,, 
20 \, 

• Per diem. t To pay £30 per annum for board and lodging. + Prei:ient occupant of office only. 

220 
9/* 

140 
140 

170 
llO 

50 
160 

ll5 

100 
50 

135 
105 

80 
65 

105 
80 
65 

160 

140 
145 

200 
195 

185 

150 
llO 

185 
175 
156 

185 
165 
150 

125 

240 
10/* 
160 
180 

220 
165 
100 
170 

120: 
130 

130 
50 

150 
130 
100 

75 

130 
100 

75 
180 

160 
150 
100 

220 
200 

190 
180 
170 

170 
140 

200 
180 
170 

200 
180 
160 
146 
140 

60 
72 
84 
96 

108 

10 
4d.* 

5 
10 

10 
10 and 5 

10 
5 

5 

5 

5 
5 
5 
5 

5 
5 
5 
5 

5 
5 

5 
5 

5 

10 
10 

5 
5 
5 

5 
5 
5 

5 


