## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

## SCALES FOR GENERAL DIVISION—continued.

Department and Position.  PUBLIC WORKS—continued.				Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual In-	Department and Position.	Yearly Rate of Pay.		Annual In-
				Minimum.	Maximum.	crements.		Minimum.	Maximum.	cremen
			ed.	£	£	£	Public Works—continued.	£	£	£
Bricklavers					185		Storekeepers	180	220	10
arpenter Fo		••					Storekeepers' Assistants	140	180	10
1st Grade	(in large	shops)		200	220	5	Storemen (same as Storekeepers' Assist-			
2nd Grade	(in small	shops)		195	200	5	ants).			
arpenters a	nd Joiner						Superintendent, Addington Substation	220	240	10
1st Grade		• •	• •	185	190	5	Surfacemen	9/*	10/*	4d.*
2nd Grade		• •	•,•	•••	180	••	Timekeepers	140	160	5
arpenters	• •	• •	• •	•••	170	••	Timekeepers and Storemen	140	180	10
hainmen Head	•			165	175	5	1st Grade	170	220	10
1st Grade		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		145	160	5	2nd Grade	110	165	10 and
2nd Grade		••		125	140	5	3rd Grade	50	100	10
himney-swe				130	160	5	Wood-turners and Machinists	160	170	5
rainlayers				150	160	5	Workers not otherwise specified (not			
lectricians-	<u>.</u>				210	_	less than current award rates or			
Foremen	• •	• •	• •	195	210	5	other ruling rates if no award is			
1st Grade		• •	• •	185	190 180	5 5	in existence. The scale may be			ì
2nd Grade Ingine-drive		notive		156 160	180	5	raised slightly or the annual in- crements varied according to local			
ingine-arive Ingineers' A			• • •	100	180		conditions).			-
iremen, Lo			• • •	140	150	5				
oreman Co		••		170	180	5			1	
oremen (no				140	160	5				
angers		••	• •	150	165	5	Tourist and Health Resorts.			
ardeners—	-			70-	000	_				
Head		• •	• •	185 165	200 180	5 5	Workers not otherwise specified—			
1st Grade		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• •	150	160	5	(Not less than current award rates or other ruling rates if no award			
2nd Grade 3rd Grade			• • •	150	146		is in existence. The scale may			
4th Grade				125	140	5	be raised slightly or the annual			
Junior-							increments varied according to			
	t birthda	y, 16 years			60		local conditions.)			
Ü	,,	17 ,,			72		Assistant (female)		120‡	
	,,	18 ,,	• •	• • •	84	••	Assistant Managers of Hostels†	115	130	5
	,,	19 ,,	• •	• •	96		Bath-attendants (married couple)—	100	190	5
, ,	,,	20 "	• •	145	108 156	5 and 6	Male Female	50	130 50	-
luards Iandymen.	(See Le	hourers )	. ••	110	100	o and o	Bath-attendants (male)		00	
Ielio-printe				140	175	5	1st Grade	135	150	5
		same as Ov	erseer)				2nd Grade	105	130	5
nspectors c				260	300	10	3rd Grade	80	100	5
abourers-				14-	100	_	Junior	65	75	5
1st Grade		• •	• •	145 135	160 140	5 5	Bath-attendants (female)—  1st Grade	105	130	5
2nd Grad ine Forem		• • •	• • •	220	240	10	1st Grade	80	100	5
ane rorem ineman	18611				208		Junior	65	75	5
ocksmiths				155	170	5	Bath Mechanics	160	180	5
Vavvy-driv				12/*	12/6*		Caretakers—			
perating I	Engineers	Lake Cole	ridge—				Whakarewarewa	140	160	5
Second	• • •	• •	• •	260	280	10	Little Barrier Island	1	150	5
Third		• •	• •	250	270	10	Model Pa, Whakarewarewa		100	
Wasseth	• •	• •	• •	220 200	250 220	10 10	Carpenter Foremen—	200	220	5
Fourth	• •	• •	• •	190	210	10	1st Grade (in large shops) 2nd Grade (in small shops)	105	200	5
Fifth			• • •	180	200	10	Carpenters and Joiners—	100	200	"
Fifth Sixth	•••		• •	00	-00		1st Grade	185	190	5
Fifth Sixth Seventh	_	• •				1			180	
Fifth Sixth Seventh overseers—		•••		240	250	10	2nd Grade			1
Fifth Sixth Seventh	в			240	235	10	Carpenters		170	
Fifth Sixth Seventh Verseers— 1st Grade	e le	••		1		10	Carpenters Carters (same scale as Labourers).	F	170	
Fifth Sixth Seventh Overseers— 1st Grade 2nd Grad 3rd Grad (Other	e le e Overseers	at any	• •		235	<b>.</b>	Carpenters			
Fifth Sixth Seventh everseers— 1st Grade 2nd Grad 3rd Grade (Other Cobetween between sixth six	e le e Overseers en £170 an	at any	• •		235	<b>.</b>	Carpenters	150	170	10
Fifth Sixth Seventh overseers—1st Grade 2nd Grade (Other Control of the c	le e Overseers en £170 an	at any d £210.)	point		235 220	 	Carpenters Carters (same scale as Labourers). Electric Linemen— 1st Grade 2nd Grade	150		10
Fifth Sixth Seventh overseers— 1st Grade 2nd Gradd 3rd Gradd (Other Control of the Contr	e e Overseers en £170 an remen— e (in large	at any d £210.)	point	195	235 220 210	5	Carpenters	150 110	170	10 10
Fifth Sixth Seventh overseers—1st Grade 2nd Grad 3rd Grade (Other Country For 1st Grade 2nd Grad Grad Grad Grad Grad Grad Grad Gra	e e Overseers en £170 an remen— e (in large	at any d £210.)	point		235 220	 	Carpenters Carters (same scale as Labourers). Electric Linemen— 1st Grade 2nd Grade	150 110	170 140	10 10
Fifth Sixth Seventh overseers—1st Grade 2nd Grad 3rd Grade (Other Control of the Control of the Grade 2nd Gr	le le Overseers en £170 an remen— e (in large	at any d £210.)	point	195	235 220 210	5	Carpenters Carters (same scale as Labourers). Electric Linemen— 1st Grade 2nd Grade Electricians— Foremen	150 110 185	170 140 200	10 10 5 5
Fifth Sixth Seventh byerseers— 1st Grade 2nd Grad 3rd Gradd (Other Control of Co	le e Overseers en £170 an remen— e (in large le (in sma	at any d £210.)	point	195 175	235 220 210 190	5 5 5 5	Carpenters Carters (same scale as Labourers). Electric Linemen— 1st Grade 2nd Grade Electricians— Foremen 1st Grade 2nd Grade Grade	150 110 185 175 156	170 140 200 180 170	10 10 5 5
Fifth Sixth Sixth Seventh overseers— 1st Grade 2nd Grad 3rd Grade (Other Context of Con	le e Overseers in £170 an remen— e (in large le (in sma	at any d £210.) shops) ll shops)	point	195 175	235 220 210 190 170	5 5 5	Carpenters Carters (same scale as Labourers). Electric Linemen— 1st Grade 2nd Grade Electricians— Foremen 1st Grade 2nd Grade Gardeners— Head	150 110 185 175 156	170 140 200 180 170	10 10 5 5 5
Fifth Sixth Sixth Seventh overseers— 1st Grade 2nd Grad 3rd Grade (Other Control of Grade 2nd Grad 2nd Grade 2nd G	le e Overseers Overseers ermen— e (in large le (in sma e le Foremen . (See La	at any d £210.) shops) ll shops)	point	195 175 165 155	235 220 210 190 170 160	5 5 5 5	Carpenters Carters (same scale as Labourers). Electric Linemen— 1st Grade 2nd Grade Electricians— Foremen 1st Grade 2nd Grade Gardeners— Head 1st Grade	150 110 185 175 156 185 165	170 140 200 180 170 200 180	10 10 5 5 5 5
Fifth Sixth Seventh	e e Overseers e in £170 an remen— e (in large le (in sma e le Foremen (See La premen—	at any d £210.) shops) ll shops)	point	195 175 165 155 165	235 220 210 190 170 160 175	5 5 5 5 5	Carpenters Carters (same scale as Labourers). Electric Linemen— 1st Grade 2nd Grade Electricians— Foremen 1st Grade 2nd Grade Gardeners— Head 1st Grade 2nd Grade	150 110 185 175 156 185 165	170 140 200 180 170 200 180 160	10 10 5 5 5 5 5
Fifth Sixth Sixth Seventh verseers— 1st Grade 2nd Grad (Other Control of the Control	le e e Overseers in £170 an remen— e (in large le (in sma e le Foremen . (See La oremen— e (in large	at any d £210.) shops) ll shops) bourers.)	point	195 175 165 155 165	235 220 210 190 170 160 175	5 5 5 5 5 5	Carpenters Carters (same scale as Labourers). Electric Linemen— 1st Grade 2nd Grade Electricians— Foremen 1st Grade 2nd Grade Gardeners— Head 1st Grade 2nd Grade 3rd Grade	150 110 185 175 156 185 165 150	170 140 200 180 170 200 180 160 146	100 100 55 55 55
Fifth Sixth Sixth Seventh overseers— 1st Grade 2nd Grad Grad (Other Control of Grade 2nd Grade	e le e Overseers on £170 an remen— e (in large le (in sma e le Foremen . (See La remen— e (in large	at any d £210.) shops) ll shops) bourers.)	point	195 175 165 155 165 200 195	235 220 210 190 170 160 175 240 200	55 55 55 55 55	Carpenters Carters (same scale as Labourers). Electric Linemen— 1st Grade 2nd Grade Electricians— Foremen 1st Grade 2nd Grade Gardeners— Head 1st Grade 2nd Grade 3nd Grade 3nd Grade 4th Grade	150 110 185 175 156 185 165 150	170 140 200 180 170 200 180 160	100 100 55 55 55
Fifth Sixth Seventh Overseers— 1st Grade 2nd Grad 3rd Grade (Other Communication of the Commu	e le le le le le le le Overseers n £170 ar remen— e (in large le (in sma le le Foremen— . (See Le remen— e (in large le (in sma dd	at any d £210.) shops) ll shops) bourers.)	point	195 175 165 165 165 200 195 185	235 220 210 190 170 160 175 240 200 190	55 55 55 55 55 55	Carpenters Carters (same scale as Labourers). Electric Linemen—	150 110 185 175 156 185 165 150	170 140 200 180 170 200 180 160 146	100 100 55 55 55
Fifth Sixth Seventh	e e e Overseers n £170 ar remen— e (in large le (in sma e Foremen (See La roremen— e (in large le (in sma ed et	at any d £210.) shops) ll shops) bourers.)	point	195 175 165 155 165 200 195 185	235 220 210 190 170 160 175 240 290 190 180	55 55 55 55 55 55	Carpenters Carters (same scale as Labourers). Electric Linemen— 1st Grade 2nd Grade Electricians— Foremen 1st Grade 2nd Grade Gardeners— Head 1st Grade 2nd Grade 3rd Grade 3rd Grade 4th Grade Junior— Age last birthday, 16 years	150 110 185 175 156 185 165 150	170 140 200 180 170 200 180 160 146 140	10 10 5 5 5
Fifth Sixth Seventh	e e e Overseers n £170 ar remen— e (in large le (in sma e Foremen e (in large le (in sma d ered	at any d £210.) shops) ll shops) bourers.)	point	195 175 165 165 165 200 195 185	235 220 210 190 170 160 175 240 200 190	55 55 55 55 55 55	Carpenters Carters (same scale as Labourers). Electric Linemen—  1st Grade 2nd Grade Electricians— Foremen 1st Grade 2nd Grade Gardeners— Head 1st Grade 2nd Grade 4th Grade Junior— Age last birthday, 16 years  17 "	150 110 185 175 156 185 165 150	170 140 200 180 170 200 180 160 146 140	100 100 55 55 55
Fifth Sixth Seventh	e le le le le le le le le lo Vverseers n £170 ar remen— le (in large le (in sma le	at any d £210.) shops) ll shops) abourers.) shops) ll shops)	point	195 175 165 165 165 200 195 185	235 220 210 190 170 160 175 240 200 190 180	55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55	Carpenters Carters (same scale as Labourers). Electric Linemen— 1st Grade 2nd Grade Electricians— Foremen 1st Grade 2nd Grade Gardeners— Head	150 110 185 175 156 185 165 150 	170 140 200 180 170 200 180 160 146 140	10 10 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

• Per diem.

† To pay £30 per annum for board and lodging. ‡ Present occupant of office only.